VARIABLE FIBER OPTIC ATTENUATORS – BLOCKING PIGTAIL STYLE
Features:
•      Rugged and compact size
•      Wide wavelength range (from 350 to 2050nm)
•      Singlemode, polarization maintaining and multimode fiber versions
•      Low PDL and wavelength dependency
•      High power handling
•      High attenuation range

2 PLCS
0.75 0.14
0.10
0.63
0.31
0.62
0.31
1.02
0.51
SEAL
CAP
Figure 3: BB-500 Attenuator Dimensions (inches)
4
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
BC# PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
185 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-XX-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed unterminated singlemode fiber on both ends, 40dB return loss and
in 24mm round housing.
10574 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends, 40dB
return loss and in 24mm round housing.
12292 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1-LL Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends, 40dB
return loss and in 24mm round housing.  IL ≤ 1dB
10489 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-SCSC-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with SC/Super PC connectors on both ends, 40dB
return loss and in 24mm round housing.
10172 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-50-SCUSCU-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with SC/Ultra PC connectors on both ends, 50dB
return loss and in 24mm round housing.
2172 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-XX-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode unterminated fiber on both ends, 60dB return loss and
in 24mm round  housing.
4006 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-XX-3-1-LL Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode unterminated fiber on both ends, 60dB return loss and
in 24mm round  housing.  IL ≤  0.6dB
8726 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-3A3A-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends, 60dB
return loss and in 24mm round housing.
5819 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-P-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed PM fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends, 40dB return
loss and in 24mm round housing.
7504 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-P-60-3A3A-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed PM fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends, 60dB return
loss and in 24mm round housing.
12903 BB-100-11-850-50/125-M-35-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 850nm with 1m long, 3mm OD jacketed
50/125 micron multimode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends,
35dB return loss and in 24mm round housing.
2542 BB-400-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-XX-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode unterminated fiber on both ends, 40dB return loss and
in 12mm round housing.
4161 BB-400-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends, 40dB
return loss and in 12mm round housing.
10739 BB-400-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-50-3U3U-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Ultra PC connectors on both ends, 50dB
return loss and in 12mm round housing.
4133 BB-400-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-XX-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode unterminated fiber on both ends, 60dB return loss and
in 12mm round housing.
8727 BB-400-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-SCSC-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with SC/PC connectors on both ends, 60dB return
loss and in 12mm round housing.
10931 BB-400-11-1550-8/125-P-50-3U3U-1-1-LL Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1550nm with 1m long, 0.9mm OD jacketed
PM fiber with FC/Ultra PC connectors on both ends, 50dB return loss and in
12mm round housing.  IL ≤ 1dB
2712 BB-500-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-XX-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode unterminated fiber on both ends, 40dB return loss and
in rectangular housing.
8034 BB-500-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends, 40dB
return loss and in rectangular housing.
5851 BB-500-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-50-3U3U-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Ultra PC connectors on both ends, 50dB
return loss and in rectangular housing.
11829 BB-500-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-3A3A-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends, 60dB
return loss and in rectangular housing.
BB-100-11-1550-8/125-P-60-3A3A-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD jacketed
PM fiber with FC/Angle PC connectors on both ends, 60dB return loss and
in 24mm round housing.
32066 BB-700-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-XX-1-1-LL Miniature pigtail style variable attenuator at 1550 nm with 1m long, 0.9mm OD
cabled, 9/125µ unterminated single mode fiber on both ends and 60dB return
loss.  LL<0.6dB
38031 BB-700-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-50-3U3U-1-1-LL Miniature pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550 nm with 1m long,
0.9mm OD cabled, 9/125micron single mode fiber with ultra FC/PC connectors
on both ends and 50dB backreflection. LL: Low loss <1.0dB (excluding
connector losses).
28554 BB-700-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-60-3A3A-1-1-LL Miniature pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 0.9mm

9. What environmental requirements do you need to meet?
10. Are there any special performance requirements that you need to meet?
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer needs an attenuator for 1300nm with FC Super polished connectors, 9/125 micron, 3mm OD cabled, 1m long singlemode fibers on
both ends with 40dB back reflection. Any of the following standard parts will do the job:
Bar Code  Part Number                                                     Description
10574 BB-100-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends,
40dB return loss and in 24mm round housing.
4161 BB-400-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends,
40dB return loss and in 12mm round housing.
8034 BB-500-11-1300/1550-9/125-S-40-3S3S-3-1 Pigtail style variable attenuator at 1300/1550nm with 1m long, 3mm OD
jacketed singlemode fiber with FC/Super PC connectors on both ends,
40dB return loss and in rectangular housing.
Description Part Number
Pigtail style inline variable attenuator BB-A-11-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L(-OPT)
Note 1: LL = 0.6dB with units that have 60dB return loss,
LL = 1dB for rest of the attenuators.
Note 2:  If ER not specified, the default value is 20dB
Note 3:  60dB return losses are normally only available for 1300/1550nm wavelengths.  For other wavelengths a separate lot charge is required.
A = Attenuator Size
100 = 24mm Diameter Housing
400 = 12mm Diameter Housing
500 = Rectangular Housing
700 = Miniature Housing
W = Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
Example: 1300/1550 for 1300 to
1550nm wavelength range
F = Fiber Type:
S =  Singlemode
M = Multimode
P =  Polarization maintaining
LB = Backreflection level:
40, 50 or 60dB3 for singlemode or PM
fibers, 35dB for MM fibers
X,Y = Input and Output Connector codes:
X = No connector
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra  NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT & T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC/PC
LCA = Angled LC
See table 6 of the OZ Standard Tables data sheet for other
connectors
a/b = Fiber core/cladding sizes, in microns
9/125 for 1300/1550nm SM fiber. See
the OZ Standard Tables data sheet for
other standard fiber sizes
JD = Fiber jacket type:
1= 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3= 3mm OD Kevlar reinforced PVC cable
See table 7 of the OZ Standard Tables data sheet for
other jacket sizes
OPT = Options:
Add -LL for low loss attenuators1
Add -ER=25 for PM attenuators with minimum
extinction ratios of 25dB2
Add ER=30 for PM attenuators with typical extinction
ratios of 30dB2
Add HP for High power version
L = Fiber length in meters, on each side of the device.
If they are different lengths, specify the input and
output lengths separated by a comma.
Example: To order 1meter of the fiber at the input and
7 meters at the output, replace the L with 1,7.  The total
fiber length is equal to the input fiber length plus the
output fiber length.